NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Santa Fe, New Mexico

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

(Revised 2 52)
(Revis

Submit this report in TRIPLICATE to the District Office, Oil Conservation Commission, within 10 days after the bark specified is empleted. It should be signed and filed as a report on Beginning Drilling Operations, Results of test of casing shut-off, result of progress of well, result of well repair, and other important operations, even though the work was witnessed by an agent of the Commission. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

	Indicate Nature of Report	by Checking Bel)w	
REPORT ON BEGINNING DRILLING OPERATIONS	REPORT ON RESULT OF CASING SHUT-OFF		REPORT ON REPAIRING WELL	
REPORT ON RESULT OF PLUGGING WELL	REPORT ON RECOMPTOPERATION	LETION	REPORT ON SHOOT (Other)	LING ARIT I
	Aune 21.	1954	Farmington, R	(Place)
Following is a report on the work	done and the results obtained und	ler tne heading no	oted above at the	
Stanolind Oil and Gas. (Company or Op	Company erator)	Outlerr	es Ges Unit (Lease)	
Keating Dalling (Contracto	Company , Wo	ell No 1	in the NN 1/4 NE	¼ of Sec
	lanco-Mesaverde	Pool,	San Juan	Count
The Dates of this work were as folows:				***************************************
Notice of intention to do the work ((was not) submitted on Form C-1	02 on		19
		(Cross out incorrect words)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
and approval of the proposed plan (★(was not) obtained.			
Well we	LED ACCOUNT OF WORK DON	pth of 4732	feet with rotary	tools.
Well was Shot formation from 367 explosive. Well was el at 4698 feet. Well ship potential test 6933 MCF	s drilled to a total do 5 to 4480 feet open wit eared out to total dept t-in 10 days. Shut-in PD, June 14, 1954.	pth of 4732 h 2069 quar h with gas easing pres	feet with rotary ts Herceles alow 6 and 2" tubing was sure 1050 psi. Th	letonating landed
Well was Shot formation from 387 explosive. Well was clat 4698 feet. Well shm potential test 6933 MCF	s drilled to a total do 5 to 4480 feet open wit eared out to total dept t-in 10 days. Shut-in PD, June 14, 1954.	pth of 4732 h 2069 quar h with gas easing pres	feet with rotary ts Herceles alow 6 and 2" tubing was sure 1050 psi. Th	letonating landed nree hour
Well was Shot formation from 367 explosive. Well was elect 4698 feet. Well ship potential test 6933 MCF	s drilled to a total do 5 to 4480 feet epen with earned out to total dept t-in 10 days. Shut-in PD, June 14, 1954.	pth of 4732 h 2069 quar h with gas easing pres	Company Company Head (Title)	letonating landed nree hour
Well was Shot formation from 367 explosive. Well was elect 4698 feet. Well shu potential test 6933 MCF Witnessed by John R. Stock (Name) OIL CONSERVATION (Original Signed E	ton Stanolind Commission to Arnold	pth of 4732 h 2069 quar h with gas easing proc X11 and Gas apany) hereby certify that	Company Company Head (Title)	letonating landed nree hour
Well was Shot formation from 367 explosive. Well was elect 4698 feet. Well ship potential test 6933 MCF Witnessed by Mohn R. Stock (Name) Approved: OIL CONSERVATION (1997)	ton Stanolind Commission to Arnold Nierry C. Arnold	h with gas easing pressure and Gas hereby certify that the best of my know the best of	Company Company Head (Title)	letonating landed hour Roustabout

	OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE DISTRICT DIST
,	Person France
,	Transporter File

,



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Santa Fe, New Mexico

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

Submit this report in TRIPLICATE to the District Office, Oil Conservation Commission, within 10 days after the work specified is completed. It should be signed and filed as a report on Beginning Drilling Operations, Results of test of casing shut-off, result of plugging of well, result of well repair, and other important operations, even though the work was witnessed by an agent of the Commission. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

motractions in the Rules and Regulation	Indicate Nature of Re	port by Checking Be	wok	
REPORT ON BEGINNING DRILLING OPERATIONS	REPORT ON RES OF CASING SHU		REPORT ON REPAIRING	WELL
REPORT ON RESULT OF PLUGGING WELL	REPORT ON REC	OMPLETION	REPORT ON (Other)	
	(Dat	M, 1954	Pare	ington, New Maries
Following is a report on the work	·		noted above at the	(2.000)
Stamplind Oll and Ges (Out	rres Gas Unit	į
(Company or Or Kesting Drilling (erator)	Well No.	(Lease)	1/4 of Sec
(Contracto	r)	Pool,		County
	Non-16 to Non-2			
The Dates of this work were as folows:			••••••	
Notice of intention to do the work (wat	(was not) submitted on For	m C-102 on	(Cross out incorrect we	, 19, prds)
and approval of the proposed plan (w	(was not) obtained.			
easing was landed at 250 at 4:30 A.M., May 19, 19 were tested at 600 pounds of solid coment were drift 600 pounds for 30 minute operations were resumed.	54. At 3:00 P.N., s for 30 minutes wi lled in betten of H	with 185 sacks May 20, 1954, th no drop in Ine and water	of coment. (caging and wat presence. For shut-off was	lement pling down ter shut-off rty-four feet again tested at
Pakar B. dikana	Litan Otana	lind Oil & Gas	Comence H	
Witnessed by John R. Stoe (Name)	Kton 19682	(Company)		(Title)
Approved: OIL CONSERVATION	COMMISSION	I hereby certify the to the best of my		ven above is true and complete
for first for finding	Jasu II	Name	40 op	wy-
(Naire)	- -	Position	eld Superinte	Geo Come
Oil and Car Insheator Diet.	#3. 5.29-	Representing	- 167 Parel	cton. New Merrico
(Title)	(Date)	Address		

COMMISSION
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
1
No Copies Received
DISTRIBUTION
E STATE OF THE STA
Operator
Santa Fe
Proration Office
State Land Ciffee
U. S. G. S.
Transportor
File

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Santa Fe, New Mexico



It is necessary that Form C-104 be approved before this form can be approved an an initial allowable be assigned to any completed Oil or Gas well. Submit this form in QUADRUPLICATE.

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT CHIMANDANATURAL COMPLIANTE

Company or Operato	r. Stanolind Ci	1 and the Co	Lease	Outlerres Gas Unit	•
Address Box M	(Local or Field Office)	nr Nesslav		Principal Place of Business)	
Unit	ell(s) No	, Sec		, Pool Elanco-Nece	verde
County	n Juan	Kind of Lease:	Patented .	····	•
If Oil well Location o	of Tanks. Will of W	1/4 Section	L	••••	
Authorized Transpor	ter Males Pred	note, Inc.		Address o	f Transporter
Bloomfield,	New Mexico		Roomall, New	Merrico	,
Per cent of Per cent	(Local or Field Office)	ted 100	. Other Transporters au	Principal Place of Business)	CALLEGATE PROBLEMENT CON
from this unit are	Sone	·····		······	
					%
REASON FOR FILE	ING: (Please check prop	per box)			
NEW WELL			CHANGE IN OWN	ERSHIP	
CHANGE IN TRAI	NSPORTER		OTHER (Explain u	nder Remarks)	
REMARKS:					6 9 65A 6 9 65A
_				n Commission have been co	
Executed this th	e	day of		1	19 29 .
Approved	AUG 9 1954	19	36910LINE	All and Gas Company	
	SERVATION COMMIS		Ву 66	telle J	***************
ByOrigin	nal Signed Emery	C. Arnold	Title Pield Eng	dneer	
Title Oil and	Gas Inspector Dist	#3			

(See Instructions on Reverse Side)

INSTRUCTIONS

This form shall be executed and filed in QUADRUPLICATE with the District Office of the Oil Conservation Commission, covering each unit from which oil or gas is produced. A separate certificate shall be filed for each transporter authorized to transport oil or gas from a unit. After said certificate has been approved by the Oil Conservation Commission, one copy shall be forwarded to the transporter, one copy returned to the producer, and two copies retained by the Oil Conservation Commission.

A new certificate shall be filed to cover each change in operating ownership and cach change in the transporter, except that in the case of a temporary change in the transporter involving less than the allowable production for one proration period, the operator shall in lieu of filing a new certificate notify the Oil Conservation Commission District Office, and the transporter authorized by certificate on file with the Commission, by letter of the estimated amount of oil or gas to be moved by the transporter temporarily moving oil or gas from the unit and the name of such temporary transporter and a copy of such notice shall also be furnished such temporary transporter. Such temporary transporter shall not move any more oil or gas than the estimated amount shown in said notice.

This certicate when properly executed and approved by the Oil Conservation Commission shall constitute a permit for pipe line connection and authorization to transport oil and gas from the property named therein and shall remain in full force and effect until

(a) Operating ownership changes

(a) The transporter is changed or

(c) The permit is cancelled by the Commission.

If any of the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Commission have not been complied with at the same time this report is filed, explain fully under the heading "REMARKS."

In all cases where this certificate is filed to cover a change in operating ownership or a change in the transporter designated to move oil or gas, show under "REMARKS" the previous owner or operator and the transporter previously authorized to transport oil or gas.

A separate report shall be filed to cover each producing unit as designated by the Oil Conservation Commission.

DISTRIBUTION NO. PUPNISHED Operator Santa Fe Proration Office State Land Office U. S. G. S. Transporter File	OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION					
DISTRIBUTION NO. FURNISHED Operator Santa Fe Proration Office State Land Office U. S. G. S. Transporter	AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE					
Operator Santa Fe Proration Office State Land Office U. S. G. S. Transporter						
Operator Santa Fe Proration Office State Land Office U. S. G. S. Transporter	DISTR					
Operator Santa Fe Proration Office State Land Office U. S. G. S. Transporter		NO.				
Proration Office State Land Office U. S. G. S. Transporter	Operator					
State Land Office U. S. G. S. Transporter	Santa Fe	,				
U. S. G. S. Transporter	Proration Office	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Transporter	State Land Office		}			
	U. S. G. S.					
File	Transporter	Transporter				
	File					
		,	-			

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

(Submit to appropriate District Office as per Commission Rule 1106)

EASE Gutierres Gas Unit ATE WORK PERFORMED his is a Report of: (Check a	(Add WELL NO	lress)					
ATE WORK PERFORMED	WELL NO.						
ATE WORK PERFORMED	· · · -	1 UNIT	B S	4	T 29%	R 9%	
his is a Deport of (Check a	10/17/57	POOL	Blar	aco-Hesave			
	ppropriate l	olock)	Res	ults of Te	st of Ca	asing Sh	ut-o
		ے ص					
Beginning Drilling O	perations	L.		nedial Wor			
Plugging		[3	【 Oth€	r Supplem	entary	Well His	or y
etailed account of work done	, nature and	i quantity of	mate	rials used	and re	sults ob	tain
ker bridge plug 4080' and tes 99'-3967, 4961-4034' with two th 50,000 gallons water and 50 mute. Injected 50 rubber ball TOT tube measurement.	shots per f	oot. These	format age in	ions were jection ra	then sate 46 b	nd water arrels p	fra er
ILL IN BELOW FOR REMED	DIAL WORK	REPORTS	ONLY			,	
riginal Well Data:		_					
	PBD		-			te6/4/	
bng. Dia 2-3/88 Thng Depth		Prod. In	-			te 6/4/ epth 383	
bng. Dia 2-3/8* Tbng Depth erf Interval (s) neme	47121	il String Dia	3 74	Oil S	tring D		
bng. Dia 2-3/8* Tbng Depth erf Interval (s) neme	47121		3 74	Oil S	tring D		
bng. Dia 2-3/8* Tbng Depth erf Interval (s) neme	47121 0	il String Dia	on (5)	Oil S	tring D		
bng. Dia 2-3/8* Tbng Depth erf Interval (s) neme pen Hole Interval 3860-1732 ESULTS OF WORKOVER:	47121 0	il String Dia	on (4)	Oil Se	tring D	epth 383	21
ong. Dia 2-3/80 Tbng Deptherf Interval (s) neme pen Hole Interval 3860-1732 ESULTS OF WORKOVER:	Produc	il String Dia	on (4)	Oil S	tring D	epth_ 383	21
bng. Dia 2-3/8* Tbng Deptherf Interval (s) neme pen Hole Interval 3860-1732 ESULTS OF WORKOVER: ate of Test il Production, bbls. per day	Produc	il String Dia	on (4)	Oil Se	tring D	epth 383	2°
bng. Dia 2-3/80 Tbng Depth erf Interval (s) neme pen Hole Interval 3860-1732 ESULTS OF WORKOVER: ate of Test il Production, bbls. per day as Production, Mcf per day	Produc	il String Dia	on (4)	Oil Selection Oi	tring D	epth 383	2°
erf Interval (s) neme pen Hole Interval 3860-1732 ESULTS OF WORKOVER: ate of Test il Production, bbls. per day as Production, Mcf per day ater Production, bbls. per d	Produc OIL	ing Formati	on (4)	Oil Selection Oi	tring D	epth 383	2°
bng. Dia 2-2/8* Tbng Deptherf Interval (s) neme pen Hole Interval 3860-1732 ESULTS OF WORKOVER: ate of Test il Production, bbls. per day as Production, Mcf per day ater Production, bbls. per day as Oil Ratio, cu. ft. per bbl	Produc OlL day	ing Formati	on (9)	Oil Selection Oi	tring D	epth 383	2°
erf Interval (s) pen Hole Interval ESULTS OF WORKOVER: ate of Test il Production, bbls. per day as Production, Mcf per day ater Production, bbls. per c as Oil Ratio, cu. ft. per bbl as Well Potential, Mcf per d	Produc OlL day	ing Formati COM. COM.	on (s)	Oil Sementer Control of Serverde Control of Se	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	AFTER 10/14/5	2°
bng. Dia 2-3/8* Thng Depth erf Interval (s) neme pen Hole Interval 3860-1732 ESULTS OF WORKOVER: ate of Test il Production, bbls. per day as Production, Mcf per day ater Production, bbls. per case Oil Ratio, cu. ft. per bbl as Well Potential, Mcf per dittessed by A. Rette	Produc OIL day	COM. COM.	on (s)	Oil Sementer Sefore 3 FFORE 4/15/57 2.98 825 troleum Co (Co)	reorati mpany)	epth 383; AFTER 10/14/5; 10,736 pt	7 Ltot
erf Interval (s) pen Hole Interval ESULTS OF WORKOVER: ate of Test il Production, bbls. per day as Production, Mcf per day ater Production, bbls. per c as Oil Ratio, cu. ft. per bbl as Well Potential, Mcf per d itnessed by A. W. Rette	Produc OIL day l. day MMISSION	COM. COM.	on (s)	Oil Sementer Sefore 3 FFORE 4/15/57 2.98 825 troleum Co (Co) that the ind complete Origin	reporati mpany) nformate to the	AFTER 10/14/52 10,736 pt tion gives best of ED BY	7 Ltot
bng. Dia 2-3/8* Thng Depth erf Interval (s) neme pen Hole Interval 3860-1732 ESULTS OF WORKOVER: ate of Test il Production, bbls. per day as Production, Mcf per day ater Production, bbls. per case Oil Ratio, cu. ft. per bbl as Well Potential, Mcf per dittessed by A. Rette	Produc OIL day l. day MMISSION	CON. COM. Pan Anal I hereby cabove is to	on (s)	Oil Sementer Sefore 3 FFORE 4/15/57 2.98 825 troleum Co (Co) that the ind complete Origin	reorati mpany)	AFTER 10/14/52 10,736 pt tion gives best of ED BY	7 Ltot

LOIL CONSERV	ATION COMMISSION
	STRICT OFFICE
No. Copies Rec	
DIST	RIBU CON
	9-13-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-
Oppretor	/
Santa Fe	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Proration Giffee	The second of th
State Land Office	

.

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Santa Fe, New Mexico

REQUEST FOR (MONTE) - (GAS) ALLOWABLE

(Form C-104)
Revised 7/1/57
Workover
Micro Worl
Recomplesion

This form shall be submitted by the operator before an initial allowable will be assigned to any completed Oil or Gas well. Form C-104 is to be submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Office to which Form C-101 was sent. The allowable will be assigned effective 7:00 A.M. on date of completion or recompletion, provided this form is filed during calendar month of completion or recompletion. The completion date shall be that date in the case of an oil well when new oil is delivered into the stock tanks. Gas must be reported on 15.025 psia at 60° Fahrenheit.

			Farmington, New Mexico October 18, 1957 (Place) (Date)
E ARE H	EREBY R	EQUESTI	ING AN ALLOWABLE FOR A WELL KNOWN AS: Pan American Petroleum
Carrana	Marian	Coart.	ierres Gas Unit , Well No in. No
Com	npany or Ope	erator)	(Lease)
Unit Lett	, Seċ. ₩	·····•	T.29N , R. 9W , NMPM., Blanco-Mesaverde Pool
San Jug	a.		County. Date Spudded 10/7/57 Date Drilling Completed 10/14/57
	indicate le		Elevation 5620 DF Total Depth 17321 PBTD 46881
D 0	· b	Т.	Top Old Gas Pay 2060 Name of Prod. Form. Manager
D	S B	A	PRODUCING INTERVAL - Two shots per foot 4482-4538, 4552-4602, 4622-4686,
E F	P G	H	Perforations 3499-3067, LGR1-LO34. Depth Depth Depth
			Open Hole Casing Shoe_4724 Tubing 4630
L K	J	+ -	OIL WELL TEST -
۰ ۳	, ,	I	Choke Natural Prod. Test:bbls.oil,bbls water inhrs,min. Size
			Test After Acid or Fracture Treatment (after recovery of volume of oil equal to volume of
M	0	P	Choke load oil used):bbls.oil,bbls water inhrs,min. Size
			GAS WELL TEST -
Section	4		Natural Prod. Test:MCF/Day; Hours flowedChoke Size
bing Casi	ng and Come	nting Reco	
Size	Feet	Sax	
			Test After Acid or Fracture Treatment: 10.736 MCF/Day; Hours flowed 3 hours
9-5/8"	241 1	185	Choke Size 28 Method of Testing: Pitot tube measurment
7×	38321	150	Acid or Fracture Treatment (Give amounts of materials used, such as acid, water, oil, and
	المركر		sand): 100,000 gallons water, 130,000 pounds sand, 50 rubber halls
5"	9901	250	Casing Tubing Date first new Press Press oil run to tanks
2-3/8"	46301		Oil Transporter Four States Western Oil Refining Co., by Contract Truck
			Gas Transporter Kl Pass Natural Gas Company
			5M.OD, 4.406M.ID, 15 pound easing liner, 46301 of 2-3/8M.OD, 1.995M
ID, 4.7	pound 1	ubing.	Preliminary test 10,736 MCFPD.
	••••••		
•	•		ormation given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge.
proved			OCI 2.2 1957 , 19 Pan American Petrolous Corporation
			(Company or Operator) ORIGINAL SIGNED BY
OIL	CONSER	VATION	COMMISSION By: Speet, II. (Signature)
Origin	al Signe	d Emer	y C. Arnold Title Field Superintendent
Supe	ervisor Dist	t. # 3	Send Communications regarding well to:
le	•••••••••••••	***************	Name Pan American Petroleum Corporation
			Box A87. Farmington, New Mexico

	•	•	OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
		-	AZTEC DISTIFICT OFFILE
			No. Copies States of 4
n	;		· SMETH GH. FION
		•	
			The second of th
			Shirt and Called
			Transporter
			File
	-		and the second s

1 4

•